Incident Report for 8/20/2022 Environmental Incident (Incident ID: 1756)

□ Initial □ Update ☑ Close Out

Incident Details				Reporting Par	ty Details		
Description:	On the 4th St. NW Center Pipeline Project (47.47463, -102.68307), four small inadvertent returns occured on 8/20/202 on the Bore 6 HDD. One appeared to have occured at Sta. 50+10, 50+13, 50+17, and 50+25 where a total of approx. 3 gallons of bore mud using NSF-60 bentonite surfaced. All IR spots were contained with silt fence, are being monitored, and a hydro-vac	Incident Date and Time:	8/20/2022 06:00 PM	Reporting Party Name: George Hilvers Reporting Party Phone: Reporting Party Reported Date and Time: 8/22/2022 8:30 AM Incident Location Address: Location Description:		Reporting Party Company: Reporting Party Email:	MPLX
	truck used to suck up any			Latitude:	47.4746299999992	Longitude:	-102.683069999998
	surface fluid. These spots			Section:	8	Township:	146 N
	will be monitored till the HDD is complete and then finish			Range:	94 W	Quarter:	SE¼
	cleanup and restoration. 8/26/2022: HDD bore has			Qquarter:	SW¼	Source Water Protection Area:	
	been completed. Final IR cleanup, seeding, and mulching has occured.			County/Tribe:	Dunn County	Fire District:	WEST DUNN FIRE
Incident Type:	Environmental Incident	Incident Subtype :	Other: Inadvertent Return				
Source Type:	Other: HDD	Source Subtype:					
Incident Status:	Active	Released Into Medium :	Vegetation, Soil				
Site Details							
Is Spill Continuous:	No	Is Spill Contained:	Yes				
Discovered/Start Date and Time:	8/20/2022 06:00 PM	End Date and Time:	8/20/2022 07:00 PM				
Reported to NRC:	No						
Well Name :		NDIC File Number :					
Oil/Gas Operator :		Oil/Gas Field Name :					
Extent of Spill/Release:	: Confined to Property of Origi	n					
Extent Details:							
Incident Contacts	6						
Responsible Authorit	ty Contact	R	esponsible Authority Compliance Co	ntact	Property	Owner Contact	
	ge Travis		ame: George Hilvers				

 Name:
 Paige Travis

 Title:
 Project Construction Specialist

 Company Name:
 MPLX

Incident Report for 8/20/2022 Environmental Incident (ID: 1756)

Company 2 Address:	2972 108 S Ave. SW, Dickinson, ND 58601	Company 320 So Address:			
Phone: 989-954-82	27 24 Hr.Phone:	Phone: 304-841-5730	24 Hr.Phone:		
Email:	Mobile/Pager:	Email:	Mobile/Pager:		

Incident and Risks												
Expected Cause of O Inadvertent Return :	ther: HDD Of	er: HDD Other: Unknown			Nature of Locale	Nature of Locale where Incident Occurred : Badlands Terrain						
Weather :		(Clear/Sunny			Wind Direction :	ind Direction : Wind Speed :					
Distance from Nearest Occupied Building :					Number of Confir	med Injuries :	0					
Distance from Nearest Water Well :					Number of Confir	med Fatalities :	0					
Known Health Risks :		I	N/A									
Immediate Potential Threats (first 24 Hr) :						Delayed Potenti	Delayed Potential Threats (after first 24 hr) :					
None of the Above: Soil and vegetation						None of the Abo	None of the Above: N/A					
Response Details												
Estimated Clean Up Completion Date : 08/26/2022			V26/2022 Waste Disposal Location :									
Protective Actions Taken : IR's were contained with silt fence and hydro-vac truck sucked up surface fluids.					ck sucked up Other Response	p Other Response Details :						
Evacuations :						No Response Re	No Response Reason :					
Shelter In Place :												
Clean Up Action Taken :												
Incident Chemicals/Released Substances												
Pesticides/Herbicides are not involved												
CAS Number Name	Trad	le Name	Is EHS	Is Radioactive	Estimated Volume	Estimated Volume in Barrel	s Estimated Volume in	Pounds	Recovered Volume	Recovered Volume in Bar	rels	
N/A Bento	nite True	Bore	No	No	3 gal	0.07	0		3 gal	0.07		
Incident Observations												
Note Added Date	Incident Observations											
8/22/2022	22/2022 Release of bentonite during boring activities. Follow up is required.											